
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:625
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
CONSTITUTION OF OIL SELECTION BOARD IN M.P.
P.R. KHUTE;PUNNULAL MOHALE

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Oil Selection Board has been constituted in Madhya Pradesh;

(b): if so, the composition and tenure thereof; and

(c): if not, the time by which the said Board is likely to be constituted and start functioning?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The Dealer Selection Boards are likely to be constituted in near future.
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